RESOLUTION NO. 2025-XX   

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF RIALTO, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING VARIANCE NO. 

25-0002 TO REDUCE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING 

SPACES WITHIN AN EXISTING COMMERCIAL SHOPPING 

CENTER FROM ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE (139) 

SPACES TO ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN (113) SPACES, 

AS IT RELATES TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A CHILDREN’S 

INDOOR PLAYGROUND WITHIN AN EXISTING 25,750 

SQUARE FOOT COMMERCIAL BUILDING LOCATED AT 155 

EAST BASELINE ROAD (APN: 0127-321-45) WITHIN THE 

COMMUNITY SHOPPING CENTER (C-1A) ZONE.